County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session

Legislative day #_15

RESOLUTION NO. <u>135</u> - 2021

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Erica Roberts to the Planning Board.

Introduced and read first time on SEA+ 8, 2021.	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Se At	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Ad on, 2021.	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by Mehall Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.328 and 16.900 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Planning Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Erica Roberts as a
7	member of the Planning Board; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
i 1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of october, 2021 that the following person is reappointed as
13	a member of the Planning Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1 October 4,
14	2024 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	Erica Roberts
16	Laurel, Maryland

.

•

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 135-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 16
Date: October 4, 2021

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the month that the term expires.)

On page 1, in line 13, strike "May 1" and substitute "October 4".

Para CR 135-2021

Para October 4, 2021

Mohly goers

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session	Legislative day #/
RESOLUT	ION NO. 135 - 202
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappoint	ment of Erica Roberts to the Planning Board.
Introduced and read first time on Sept 3, 2021.	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Sept	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the thin time and was Adopted, Ado on, 2021	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.328 and 16.900 of the Heward County Code provide for a
5	Planning Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Erica Roberts as a
7	member of the Planning Board; and
8	<i>1</i>
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of2021 that the following person is reappointed as
13	a member of the Planning Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1, 2024 or
14	until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	Enca Roberts
16	Laurel, Maryland

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 135-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 16
Date: October 4, 2021

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the month that the term expires.)

1 On page 1, in line 13, strike "May 1" and substitute "October 4".

ERICA C. ROBERTS

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT EXPERIENCE

Howard County Branch NAACP 2020-Present Member American Heart Association - Executive Leadership Team 2019-Present • Baltimore Representative Howard County National Hampton Alumni Association 2016-Present Member **Howard County Planning Board** 2014-Present Member Vice Chair Chair JACK AND JILL OF AMERICA, INC-Columbia Chapter 2013-Present Age Group Co-Chair Senior Teen Advisor Foundation Chair **GORMAN CROSSING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PTA** 2013-2014 • Vice President CHARITY'S CLOSET- Savage, MD 2012-2013 Volunteer NORTHEAST REGIONAL DIVERSITY COUNCIL 2011-2013

- Conduct bi-monthly conference calls to discuss current topics or issues.
- Organized monthly diversity calendar that is distributed to the region for customer awareness.
- Representative at the National Sales Network monthly meetings

NORTH HILLS EBONY WOMEN

2006-2008

• Conduct programs, fundraisers, and other activities to support the scholarship program.

HOPE WORLDWIDE INTERNATIONAL

1995-2020

Volunteer

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Alexion Pharmaceuticals 2018-Present

Institutional Account Manager, Baltimore/DC

Boston Scientific 2016-2017

Therapy Awareness, Baltimore/DC

BOEHRINGER-INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS Neurology/Pulmonology Specialty Sales II, Baltimore City/County, MD	2005-2016
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY Territory Business Manager, Pittsburgh North, Pittsburgh, PA .	2002 - 2004
GIAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS Senior Pharmaceutical Consultant, Pittsburgh, PA	1997 – 2002
ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC., Floor Division Marketing Representative, Chicago, IL	1991 – 1997

EDUCATION Hampton University B.S. Marketing

Oakland Mills High School Columbia, MD